qualify for hedge accounting and accordingly, the effects of the hedges are presented as part of fuel cost in the consolidated
statements of operations.

	� As of December 31, 2013 and 2012, the fair value of these financial instruments was Ps.11,133 and Ps.2,360, respectively and
is presented as part of current assets.

	� The following table includes the notional amounts and strike prices of the derivative financial instruments outstanding as of
the end of the year:

	 Position as of December 31, 2013
	 Maturities

						   1Q14		  2Q14		  Total

	 Fuel risk
	 Notional volume in gallons (thousands)*		  4,016		  1,456		  5,472
	 Future agreed rate per gallon (U.S. dollars)	 US$	 2.8803	 US$	 2.8541	 US$	 2.8734
	 Total in thousands of Mexican pesos *	 Ps.	 151,260	 Ps.	 54,340	 Ps.	 205,605
	 Approximate percentage of hedge
	   (of expected consumption value)		  11.9%		  4.0%		  7.8%

	 * US Gulf Coast Jet 54 as underlying asset
	  Weighted average
	 * Exchange rate at December 31, 2013 was Ps.13.0765

	� The following table illustrates the sensitivity of financial instruments to a reasonably possible change in fuel prices, with all
other variables held constant, on the caption of accumulated other comprehensive income. The calculations were made
considering a parallel movement of 5% in the forward curve of the US Gulf Coast Jet 54 as of December 31, 2013:

			   Sensitivity of position as of December 31, 2013
			   effect on equity (thousands of U.S. dollars)

	 US Gulf Coast Jet Fuel 54
	 forward level
		  +5%	  820
		  –5%	 –820

b) 	 Foreign currency risk

	� Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s operating
activities; when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the Company’s functional currency (including
the amounts payable arising from U.S. dollar denominated expenses and U.S. dollars linked expenses and payments). To
mitigate this risk, the Company may use foreign exchange derivative financial instruments.